	FORM PTO-1595 F 03 - 25 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	102703		
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
4	3.22.04	Name: Rieter Perfojet	
	Rosario Maggio	Street Address: <b>Z.A. Pré-Millet</b>	
i	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	City: Montbonnot State: FRANCE	
	3. Nature of Conveyance:  ✓ Assignment  ✓ Merger	Zip: <u>38330</u>	
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	Other	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	Execution Date: September 20, 2002		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/478,561	B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional number(s)	attached? □ Yes ৷ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and natural		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	concerning this document should be mailed:	of approaches and patents involved.	
	Name: Joseph J. Corso Pearne & Gordon LLP	7. Tradition (27.0 E.D. 62.41)	
	Street Address: 1801 East Ninth Street	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)\$40.00	
	Suite 1200	_	
	,	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account for any uncovered fees	
	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114-3108		
		8. Deposit Account No.	
		Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Joseph J. Corso Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
c			
03/24/2004 LMUELLER 00000066 10478561			
01 FC:8021 40.00 OP			

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0364 Whereas, We I,

Rosario MAGGIO residirg:

Via Sanvito 79, I-21100 VARESE, Italy

citizen of the French Republic have invented new and useful improvements in Installation for producing a nonwoven web of very uniform weight for which we have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

AND WHEREAS, the Society called RIETER PERFOJET

a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having its principal place of business at  $^{\rm Z-A}$ . Pré-Millet,  $^{38\,30}$  MONTBONNOT, France

is desirous of acquiring an interest and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof :

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good value and valuable consideration to in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said

RIETER PERFOJET

its assigns and legal representatives for the territory of the United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in hand to the said invention, and said application prepared and executed by us on 20 2 Septemberfiled on 21.11.03 Serial Nr. 10/478,561

preparatory to obtain Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the

its assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely, as the same would have been hold by as had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby and agree that we will at any time upon, the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent, therefor, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said RIETER PERFOJET

in accordance with this assignment .

Subscribed and executed at MONTBOMNOT on 20/09/2002 (Place) (Date)

dosario Majjio

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 03/22/2004**